

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

State: OK

County: MURRAY

CHICKASAW NATIONAL RECREATION

Opened at: FHWA - Oklahoma Division, OK City,

By: Lubin Quinones

Date: 11/20/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: Contracting Officer Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Awarded Schedule C Date: 12/18/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
OVERLAND CORPORATION P.O. BOX 1947 ARDMORE, OK 73402	2,178,424.00	
JORDAN PAVING CORP. 3925 CARBON ROAD IRVING, TX 75038	2,466,103.00	
BROCE CONSTRUCTION 2821 NORTH FLOOD NORMAN, OK 73069	2,686,817.59	
Engineer's Estimate	2,579,462.40	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	ALL	246,000.00	246,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		237,000.00	237,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		125,800.00	125,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		176,200.00	176,200.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2.219	2,500.00	5,547.50
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		2,840.00	6,301.96
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		2,358.94	5,234.49
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	6,213.20
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2.219	2,000.00	4,438.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		2,230.00	4,948.37
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		1,651.25	3,664.12
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	3,994.20
15203C	km	Centerline verification and staking			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	10.2780	1,000.00	10,278.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		2,230.00	22,919.94
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		802.04	8,243.37
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	25,695.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	16	1,000.00	16,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		65.00	1,040.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		802.04	12,832.64
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	16,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	4.438	2,500.00	11,095.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		5,800.00	25,740.40
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		2,123.04	9,422.05
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	13,314.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	235	100.00	23,500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		145.00	34,075.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		100.25	23,558.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	28,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15216A	Each	Parking area survey and staking			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	4	1,100.00	4,400.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		440.00	1,760.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		1,203.06	4,812.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,125.00	4,500.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	ALL	70,000.00	70,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		72,680.38	72,680.38
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		136,000.00	136,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2,750	10.00	27,500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		8.50	23,375.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		14.34	39,435.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	33,000.00
15732	m	Sediment log			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	600	20.00	12,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		10.00	6,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		17.06	10,236.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	16,200.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	1,000	10.00	10,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		5.00	5,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		7.40	7,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	20,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	5.0	15,000.00	75,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		8,600.00	43,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		13,612.17	68,060.85
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	17,500.00
20204A	Each	Removal of individual trees			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	6	300.00	1,800.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		1,000.00	6,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		235.89	1,415.34
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	37	125.00	4,625.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		115.00	4,255.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		12.17	450.29
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		84.00	3,108.00
20301C	Each	Removal of gates			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2	500.00	1,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		50.00	100.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		58.98	117.96
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
20301E	Each	Removal of headwalls			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	16	500.00	8,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		200.00	3,200.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		235.89	3,774.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	16,000.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	9	500.00	4,500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		275.00	2,475.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		235.89	2,123.01
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,600.00
20301TB	Each	Removal of portland cement concrete wheelstops			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	6	25.00	150.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		25.00	150.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		107.68	646.08
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	210.00
20302V	m	Removal of fence			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	260	3.00	780.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		10.00	2,600.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		2.95	767.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	2,080.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	14,000	16.00	224,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		16.50	231,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		23.65	331,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	252,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2,000	24.00	48,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		18.00	36,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		15.17	30,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	50,000.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	995	5.50	5,472.50
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		8.00	7,960.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		6.80	6,766.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	9,950.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	3,360	5.00	16,800.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		3.00	10,080.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		3.69	12,398.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	40,320.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	218	65.00	14,170.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		150.00	32,700.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		181.17	39,495.06
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	19,620.00
25105E	m3	Mortared riprap class 5			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	250	118.00	29,500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		225.00	56,250.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		169.10	42,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	25,000.00
30302FP	m2	Road reconditioning, pulverize 50 mm depth			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2,425	2.70	6,547.50
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		0.90	2,182.50
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		3.35	8,123.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	6,062.50
30304HP	m2	Road reconditioning, pulverize 75 mm depth			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	5,100	2.70	13,770.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		1.30	6,630.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		6.08	31,008.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.75	19,125.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30501	t	Aggregate-topsoil course			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	500	25.00	12,500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		23.00	11,500.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		52.72	26,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	25,000.00
30801BA	m3	Roadway aggregate method 2 (Government furnished)			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	1,100	30.00	33,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		3.90	4,290.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		28.71	31,581.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.65	8,415.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	7,670	16.00	122,720.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		13.75	105,462.50
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		28.89	221,586.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	115,050.00
40103PGED	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 70-28			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	795	36.50	29,017.50
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		260.00	206,700.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		325.00	258,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	298,125.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	126	300.00	37,800.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		125.00	15,750.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		134.22	16,911.72
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	25,200.00
40106ABBB	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 1 million ESALs, type 2 pavement			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	12,170	36.50	444,205.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		43.60	530,612.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		36.75	447,247.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	486,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40908A	t	Fog seal			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	49	325.00	15,925.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		450.00	22,050.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		366.21	17,944.29
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	22,050.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	37	280.00	10,360.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		350.00	12,950.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		270.25	9,999.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	9,620.00
41301H	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 75 mm depth			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	3,900	3.00	11,700.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		2.65	10,335.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		4.29	16,731.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	17,550.00
41601A	km	Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type A			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	9.498	16,000.00	151,968.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		33,550.00	318,657.90
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		19,454.81	184,781.79
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	142,470.00
41603HSP	t	Emulsified binder agent grade HFMS-2sp			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	150	300.00	45,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		324.00	48,600.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		375.95	56,392.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	42,000.00
41604CN	t	Sealing emulsion grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	28	325.00	9,100.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		335.00	9,380.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		375.95	10,526.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	6,720.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	130	55.00	7,150.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		130.00	16,900.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		111.65	14,514.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	14,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	180	65.00	11,700.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		150.00	27,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		129.48	23,306.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	38,700.00
60202K	m	530 mm span, 380 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	18	75.00	1,350.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		180.00	3,240.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		141.04	2,538.72
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	3,420.00
60206KMB	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert, corrugated metal, bituminous coated			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	13	500.00	6,500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		300.00	3,900.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		251.17	3,265.21
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		475.00	6,175.00
60206MMB	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert, corrugated metal, bituminous coated			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	14	500.00	7,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		380.00	5,320.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		300.26	4,203.64
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	7,000.00
60207K	Each	End section for 530 mm span, 380 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2	600.00	1,200.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		425.00	850.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		303.14	606.28
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	700.00
60403B	Each	Inlet type 2			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		3,295.07	3,295.07
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	3,100.00
60405	Each	Manhole adjustment			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	15	1,500.00	22,500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		150.00	2,250.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		1,176.81	17,652.15
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901Y	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 400 mm depth			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	275	200.00	55,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		75.00	20,625.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		231.83	63,753.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	41,250.00
60902U	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 300 mm depth			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	8	170.00	1,360.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		90.00	720.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		198.88	1,591.04
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	640.00
60909A	Each	Wheelstop (concrete)			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	60	50.00	3,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		35.00	2,100.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		63.57	3,814.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	7,200.00
60910	Each	Remove and reset wheelstop			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	32	50.00	1,600.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		25.00	800.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		28.90	924.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	2,400.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	330	60.00	19,800.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		42.00	13,860.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		70.61	23,301.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	10,560.00
61805A	Each	Remove and reset barrier stone			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	120	50.00	6,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		50.00	6,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		208.03	24,963.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00
61902F	Each	Gate road closure			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		5,779.39	5,779.39
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62101	Each	Monument			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	14	260.00	3,640.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		400.00	5,600.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		889.17	12,448.38
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	6,300.00
62102A	Each	Maintenance marker			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	3	260.00	780.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		300.00	900.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		889.17	2,667.51
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	110	45.00	4,950.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		42.00	4,620.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		53.77	5,914.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,500.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	110	55.00	6,050.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		55.00	6,050.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		37.43	4,117.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	6,050.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	110	65.00	7,150.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		95.00	10,450.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		89.81	9,879.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,900.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	110	55.00	6,050.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		125.00	13,750.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		95.33	10,486.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	11,000.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	110	75.00	8,250.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		150.00	16,500.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		88.47	9,731.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	12,650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	Hour	General labor			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	220	20.00	4,400.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		21.00	4,620.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		18.39	4,045.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	22,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2,195	15.00	32,925.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		7.80	17,121.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		32.28	70,854.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	16,462.50
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	3.1	3,800.00	11,780.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		2,300.00	7,130.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		4,623.51	14,332.88
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	1,395.00
62504A	ha	Mulching, dry method			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2.9	3,800.00	11,020.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		3,000.00	8,700.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		4,623.51	13,408.18
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	11,600.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2,700	1.38	3,726.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		3.25	8,775.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		2.14	5,778.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	7,425.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	39	130.00	5,070.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		143.00	5,577.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		243.37	9,491.43
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		425.00	16,575.00
63307	Each	Delineators			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	5	50.00	250.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		55.00	275.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		30.41	152.05
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	175.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	3	200.00	600.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		165.00	495.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		121.67	365.01
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	375.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	1,221	9.00	10,989.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		9.83	12,002.43
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		14.42	17,606.82
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	24,420.00
63405	Each	Raised pavement markers			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	48	20.00	960.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		11.00	528.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		9.73	467.04
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	288.00
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	7	200.00	1,400.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		165.00	1,155.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		425.85	2,980.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,400.00
63409	m	Rumble strip			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	560	15.00	8,400.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		5.00	2,800.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		12.17	6,815.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	1,260.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	38	100.00	3,800.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		100.00	3,800.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		182.51	6,935.38
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,560.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	400	10.00	4,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		11.00	4,400.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		10.34	4,136.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	44	120.00	5,280.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		121.00	5,324.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		182.51	8,030.44
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	9,680.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	120	55.00	6,600.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		57.00	6,840.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		66.92	8,030.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	7,200.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	2,000	20.00	40,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		18.00	36,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		18.60	37,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	40,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	500	30.00	15,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		32.00	16,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		20.06	10,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	17,500.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	20	25.00	500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		28.00	560.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		14.60	292.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	15	75.00	1,125.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		85.00	1,275.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		14.60	219.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,050.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	20	25.00	500.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		28.00	560.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		14.60	292.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/26/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: OK PRA CHIC 214(1), 215(1), 10(1), 13(1), 203(1)

Project Name: VETERANS LAKE, PERIMETER, POINT ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606LA	m	Conduit, 100 mm, PVC			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	80	5.00	400.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		65.00	5,200.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		58.12	4,649.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	4,160.00
63615	Each	Traffic detector wire loop			
		OVERLAND CORPORATION	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING CORP.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION		2,266.66	11,333.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	6,000.00